duly passed as ordinary resolutions. As more than two-thirds of the votes from the Shareholders
(including their proxies) attending and voting at the EGM were cast in favour of resolutions
numbered 3, this resolution was duly passed as a special resolution. As more than 75% and 50%
of the votes from the Independent Shareholders (including their proxies) attending and voting at
the EGM were respectively cast in favour of the resolutions numbered 4(a) and 4(b), respectively,
such resolutions were duly passed pursuant to the requirements under the Takeovers Code and the
conditions of the Whitewash Waiver.

EFFECT ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE BANK

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Bank as at the date of this
announcement and immediately after the completion of the Proposed Private Placement (assuming
no other changes to the issued share capital of the Bank prior to the completion of the Proposed
Private Placement):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after
the completion of the

Proposed Private Placement
Number of

shares %
Number of

shares %

Domestic Shares
 Non-public Domestic Shareholders
 – ICBC Financial Asset Investment
  Co., Ltd.* (工銀金融資產投資有限公司) (Note 1) 841,822,258 10.82 – –
 – Chengfang Huida and parties
  acting in concert with it – – 5,270,000,000 37.69

841,822,258 10.82 5,270,000,000 37.69

 Public Domestic Shareholders
 – ICBC Financial Asset Investment
  Co., Ltd.* (工銀金融資產投資有限公司)(Note 1) – – 841,822,258 6.02
 – Cinda Investment Co., Ltd.*
  (信達投資有限公司)(Note 2) 505,093,350 6.49 505,093,350 3.61
 – Liaoning Financial Holding and
  parties acting in concert with it – – 930,000,000 6.65
 – Other public Domestic Shareholders 2,917,380,076 37.49 2,917,380,076 20.87

3,422,473,426 43.98 5,194,295,684 37.15

4,264,295,684 54.80 10,464,295,684 74.84

H Shares 3,517,320,000 45.20 3,517,320,000 25.16

Total 7,781,615,684 100.00 13,981,615,684 100.00

4

Notes:

1. Such Domestic Shares are directly held by ICBC Financial Asset Investment Co., Ltd.* (工銀金融資產投資有
限公司). Upon completion of the Proposed Private Placement, the effective interest of ICBC Financial Asset
Investment Co., Ltd.* (工銀金融資產投資有限公司) in the total issued share capital of the Bank will be diluted
from 10.82% to 6.02%. Accordingly, it will no longer be a substantial Shareholder of the Bank and shall be
deemed as a public Domestic Shareholder upon the completion of the Proposed Private Placement.

2. Such Domestic Shares are directly held by Cinda Investment Co., Ltd.* (信達投資有限公司), a wholly-owned